

~
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4950/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in WA No. 2092/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K. MADHUSOODANAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri,Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv. for
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners which is not
objected by the respondents, time for filing rejoinder is extended for a
period of four weeks from date.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master