

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4950/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in WA No. 2092/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K. MADHUSOODANAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Ms.Seema Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.For Respondent(s)  
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr.P.B.Suresh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We have gone through the additional affidavit which was filed by the Kerala Public Service Commission on 25.1.2009. As far as the petitioners before us are concerned, they can claim eligibility only if they come within the parameters of the Chart as re-produced at page 54.

-2-

Learned counsel appearing for the Public Commission prays for some time to file further details with regard to all the petitioners.

Let the matter be adjourned for three weeks;' for the present.

(Kusum Syal)  
Sr.P.A.( Juginder Kaur )  
Court Master